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Country Range Mini Cream Cake Assortment - 8x5

Product Disclaimer:
Whilst every care has been taken to ensure this information is correct, the data contained here has been supplied by the respective brand
owners and Creed Foodservice is not responsible for the accuracy or completeness of this data. The information is provided in good faith
but is for general information purposes only. Creed Foodservice does not manufacture the product. To ensure that you have the most up-
to-date information please check the product label on delivery. For more information, please see our full allergen disclaimer or email
customerservicehelpdesk@creedfoodservice.co.uk
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Allergens

Celery No

Gluten Yes

Crustacea No

Eggs Yes

Fish No

Lupin No

Milk Yes

Molluscs No

Mustard No

Nuts May Contain

Peanuts No

Sesame No

Soybeans Yes

Sulphites No
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Ingredients

Ingredients

MINI CHOCOLATE ÉCLAIR Whipping Cream (MILK) (64%), EGG, Choux Concentrate
(Wheat Flour(WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Rapeseed
Oil, CornFlour, Emulsifier (Citric Acid Esters of Mono- and Diglycerides), Raising
Agent(Tetra Sodium Pyrophosphate), Salt), Chocolate Fondant (4%) (Sugar,
Chocolate(Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin)), Glucose
Syrup,Water, Emulsifier (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids),
Preservative(Potassium Sorbate)), Cream Stabiliser (Sugar, Modified Maize
Starch,Stabilisers (Tetra Sodium Pyrophosphate, Sodium Alginate)), Rapeseed Oil,
DarkIcing (Sugar, Palm Oil, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA
Lecithin),Natural Vanilla Flavouring).MINI FINGER DOUGHNUT Whipping Cream
(MILK) (27%),Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, CalciumCarbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin),
Doughnut Base Mix (18%) (Wheat Flour (WHEATFlour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron,
Niacin, Thiamin), Rapeseed Oil, Dextrose,Sugar, WHEAT Starch, Raising Agents
(Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Carbonate),Salt, Dried EGG White, Emilsifiers
(Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids,Stearoyl-2-Lactylate, Mono- and Diacetyl
Tartaric Acid Esters of Mono- andDiglycerides of Fatty Acids), Whey Solids (MILK),
Stabiliser (Guar Gum),Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Skimmed MILK Powder, Colour
(Carotenes)), Water,Strawberry Jam (8%) (Sugar, Strawberry Puree, Glucose Syrup,
Water, GellingAgent (Pectin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Colour
(Anthocyanins),Antioxidant (Trisodium Citrate), Natural Flavourings), Palm Oil,
Sweet Dusting(Sugar, Cornflour, Palm Oil), Cream Stabiliser (Sugar, Modified Maize
Starch,Stabilisers (Tetra Sodium Pyrophosphate, Sodium Alginate)), Yeast, Liquid
Improver(Rapeseed Oil, Palm Fat, Emulsifier (Calcium Stearoyl-2-Lactylate,
Enzyme(WHEAT)).MINI CARROT CAKE Carrot Cake Mix (Sugar, Wheat Flour (WHEAT
Flour, Calcium Carbonate,Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Whole EGG Powder, Palm Fat,
Rapeseed Oil, RaisingAgents (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates), WHEAT Gluten,
Modified Corn Starch,Emulsifiers (Sodium Stearoyl-2- Lactylate, Monoand
Diglycerides of FattyAcids), Herbs and Spices (Cinnamon, Coriander, Caraway,
Fennel, Ginger, Clove,Nutmeg, Turmeric), Salt, Flavouring, Caramelised Sugar,
Maltodextrin, Colour(Annatto)), Topping (31%) (Sugar, Sugar Syrup, Margarine
(Palm Fat, VegetableOils (Rapeseed, Sunflower), Water, Salt, Emulsifier
(Polyglycerol Esters ofFatty Acids), Flavouring, Colours (Curcumin, Annatto)),
Skimmed MILK Powder,Modified Starch, Water, Glucose Syrup, MILK Cream
Powder, Cheese Powder (MILK),Flavouring (contains BARLEY, MILK), EGG White
Powder, Acids (Lactic Acid,Acetic Acid), Cornflour , Emulsifier (Polysorbate 60),
Preservative (PotassiumSorbate), Antioxidant (Sodium Phosphates), Salt,
Thickener (Xanthan Gum),Colour (Annatto)), Carrots (14%), Rapeseed Oil,
Water.MINI FRUIT SCONES Whipping Cream (MILK) (33%), Wheat Flour (WHEAT
Flour, CalciumCarbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), MILK, Butter (MILK), Sultanas (6%),
Sugar,Apple and Raspberry Jam (3%) (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Apple Puree,
RaspberryPuree, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Colours (Anthocyanins, Carotenes),
AcidityRegulators (Trisodium Citrate, Citric Acid), Flavouring), EGG, Sweet
Dusting(Dextrose, Cornflour , Palm Oil), Cream Stabiliser (Sugar, Modified
MaizeStarch, Stabilisers (Tetra Sodium Pyrophosphate, Sodium Alginate)),
RaisingAgents (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates).MINI BLACK FOREST MUFFIN
Whipping Cream (MILK) (42%), Chocolate Muffin Mix (Sugar, WheatFlour (WHEAT
Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cocoa Powder,Modified Maize
Starch, Rice Starch, Emulsifiers (Sodium Stearoyl – 2 -Lactylate, Polyoxyethylene
Sorbitan Mono-oleate, Polyglycerol Esters of FattyAcids), Raising Agents (Disodium
Diphosphate, Sodium Carbonates), WHEAT Gluten,Salt, Flavouring, Anti Caking
Agents (Tricalcium Phosphate, Calcium Chloride)),EGG, Rapeseed Oil, Red Cherry
Filling (4%) (Water, Cherries, Sugar, ModifiedTapioca Starch, Acidity Regulator
(Citric Acid), Natural Flavouring, Preservative(Potassium Sorbate)), Cream
Stabiliser (Sugar, Modified Maize Starch,Stabilisers (Tetra Sodium Pyrophosphate,
Sodium Alginate)), Sweet Dusting(Dextrose, Corn Flour, Palm Oil).MINI CUSTARD
SLICE Custard (57%) (Water, Sugar, Full Cream MILK Powder, Modified
PotatoStarch, Gelling Agents (Trisodium Phosphate, Diphosphates, Calcium
Sulphate),Thickener (Sodium Alginate), Preservative (Calcium Propionate),
Flavourings(MILK), Colour (Lutein)), Fondant (17%) (Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup,
Humectant(Sorbitol)), Wheat Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron,
Niacin,Thiamin), Vegetable Fat Spread (Palm Oil, Palm Stearin, Water, Salt,
Emulsifier(Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Acidity Regulator (Citric
Acid),Rapeseed Oil, Lemon Juice), Water, Vegetable Shortening (Palm Oil,
RapeseedOil), Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Salt.MINI CHOCOLATE BROWNIES Wheat
Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin),Rapeseed Oil,
Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Sugar, EGG, Dark Chocolate(11%) (Cocoa Mass,
Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier(SOYA Lecithin),
Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Butter (MILK), Full Fat MILK,Cocoa Powder, Raising
Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate).MINI AMERICAN STYLE CHEESECAKE Soft
Cheese (36%) (Cream Cheese (MILK), Salt), Digestive Biscuit(18%) (Wheat Flour
(WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin),Sugar, Vegetable
Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Palm Stearin), InvertedCane Syrup, Salt,
Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate)), Sugar, Whipping Cream(MILK)
(13%), EGG, Apricot Jam (3%) (Glucose Syrup, Apricot Puree, Sugar,Gelling Agent
(Pectin), Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate),Natural Flavouring,
Colour (Beta-Carotene), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)),Butter (MILK), Vegetable
Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Glaze (Water,Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Gelling
Agent (Pectin), Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid,Calcium Lactate, Disodium
Diphosphate), Preservative (Sorbic Acid), NaturalColours (Carotenes, Paprika
Extract), Natural Flavourings), Modified MaizeStarch, Lemon Juice Concentrate,
Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Stabilisers(Xanthan Gum, Guar Gum), Salt)
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Dietary Information

Approved for a Halal Diet No

Approved for a Kosher Diet No

Suitable for Coeliacs No

Suitable for Lactose-Free Diet No

Suitable for a Vegan Diet No

Suitable for a Vegetarian Diet Yes

Nutritional Information

Carbohydrate Per 100g (g) 43.2 g

Carbohydrate of which Sugars per 100g (g) 22.8 g

Fat per 100g (g) 20.2 g

Fat of which Saturates per 100g (g) 8.9 g

Fibre per 100g 1.9 g

Energy per 100g (kcal) 379 kcal

Energy per 100g (kJ) 1584 kJ

Protein per 100g (g) 4.8 g

Salt per 100g (g) 0.7 g
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